
SALES – SERVICE - RECYCLING
TOLL FREE
1-888-563-6300 in the USA
1-800-268-2698 in Canada
V19CIL5200ULS 2006-11
GNB Industrial Power
A Division of Exide Technologies

Check battery for High Temperature. Allow battery to cool.  Check battery
condition.  Confirm charger capacity is correctly matched to battery
F18 Battery
Disconnection Press the PAUSE button before disconnecting the battery.
F19
Battery
Disconnection in
Cool Down
Allow the battery to cool before use.
Sales • Service • Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.268.2698 in Canada
Sales Service Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.2682698 in Canada 18
APPENDIX C – SINGLE PHASE TECHNICAL DATA
SINGLE PHASE MAXIMUM AC AMPS (RMS) SHIPPING DATA
FLX or SCR Amp DC DC 120 208 240 480 600 Cabinet WEIGHT
Model Numbers Hour Volts Amps VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC Size Lbs KG
200-06-260S1 260 12 40 11.6 6.7 5.8 2.9   M4 79 36
200-06-475S1 475 12 75 21.0 12.5 10.8 5.4 4.3
2.3
 M4 97 44
200-06-600S1 600 12 95 28.0 16.2   14.0 7.0 5.6 M4 101 46
200-06-865S1 865 12 135 22.6 19.6 9.8 7.8 M4 125 57
200-06-965S1 965 12 150 25.2 21.8 10.9 8.7 M4 154 70
200-09-475S1 475 18 75 16.9 14.6 7.3 5.8  M4 114 52
200-09-600S1 600 18 95 21.5 18.6 9.3 7.4  M4 119 54
200-09-865S1 865 18 135 30.5 26.4 13.2 10.6 M4 143 65
200-09-965S1 965 18 150 33.9 29.4 14.7 11.8 M4 178 80
200-12-260S1 260 24 40 19.7 11.3 9.8 4.9 4.0 M4 95 43
200-12-475S1 475 24 75 21.2 18.4 9.2 7.4 M4 134 61
200-12-600S1 600 24 95 27.0 23.4 11.7 9.4 M4 145 66
200-12-750S1 750 24 115 32.6 28.2 14.1 11.3 M4 163 74
200-12-865S1 865 24 135 38.3 33.2 16.6 13.3 M4 169 77
200-12-965S1 965 24 150 42.5 36.8 18.4 14.7 M4 198 90
200-18-260S1 260 36 40 16.0   13.8 6.9 5.5 M4 136 62
200-18-475S1 475 36 75 30.0 26.0 13.0   10.4 M4 158 72
200-18-600S1 600 36 95 37.9 32.9 16.4 13.1 M4 163 74
200-18-750S1 750 36 115 45.9 39.8 19.9 15.9 M5 216 98
200-18-865S1 865 36 135 46.6 23.3 18.7 M5 238 108
200-24-260S1 260 48 40 20.6 17.8 8.9 7.2 M5 132 60
200-24-475S1 475 48 75 38.6 33.4 16.7 13.4 M5 198 90
200-24-600S1 600 48 95 48.9 42.4 21.2 16.9 M5 242 110
*DC FUSE MUST BE A FAST ACTING FUSE CAPABLE OF PROTECTING SEMICONDUCTORS.
Charger Output Current (Amps) DC Fuse Rating (Amps) (LET/LMT)
40
75

100
125
180
180
200
200
250
250
355
Sales • Service • Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.268.2698 in Canada
Sales Service Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.2682698 in Canada 19
APPENDIX D - THREE PHASE TECHNICAL DATA
THREE PHASE MAXIMUM AC AMPS (RMS) SHIPPING DATA
FLX or SCR Amp DC DC 120 208 240 480 600 Cabinet WEIGHT
Model Numbers Hour Volts Amps VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC Size Lbs Kg
200-06-475T1 475 12 75 6.0 5.2 2.6 2.1 M4 101 46
200-06-600T1 600 12 95 7.6 6.6 3.3 2.6 M4 101 46
200-06-750T1 750 12 115 9.2 8.0 4.0 3.2 M4 123 56
200-06-865T1 865 12 135 10.9 9.4 4.7 3.8 M4 132 60
200-06-965T1 965 12 150 12.9 11.2 5.6 4.5 M4 143 65
200-06-1050T1 1050 12 165 13.8 12.0 6.0 4.8 M4 163 74
200-06-1200T1 1200 12 185 15.0 13.0    6.5     5.2 M5 246 112
200-06-1450T1 1450 12 225 18.2 15.8 7.9 6.3 M5 299 136
200-12-475T1 475 24 75 11.5 10.0    5.0     4.0 M4 134 61
200-12-600T1 600 24 95 14.5 12.6 6.3 5.0 M4 145 66
200-12-750T1 750 24 115 17.6 16.2 7.6 6.1 M4 145 66
200-12-865T1 865 24 135 20.6 17.8 8.9 7.1 M4 180 82
200-12-965T1 965 24 150 22.6 19.6 9.8 7.8 M5 238 108
200-12-1050T1 1050 24 165 24.9 21.6 10.8 8.6 M5 238 108
200-12-1200T1 1200 24 185 27.9 24.2    12.1 9.7       M5 288 131
200-12-1450T1 1450 24 225 33.9 29.4 14.7 11.8       M5 365 166
200-18-260T1 260 36 40 8.5 7.4 3.7 2.9 M4 158 72
200-18-475T1 475 36 75 15.9 13.8 6.9     5.5      M4 180 82
200-18-600T1 600 36 95 20.3 17.6 8.8      7.0      M4 180 82
200-18-750T1 750 36 115 23.3 20.6 10.6 8.5      M4 209 95
200-18-865T1 865 36 135 28.9 25.0 12.5 10.0       M5 275 125
200-18-965T1 965 36 150 32.1 27.8 13.9 11.1       M5 275 125
200-18-1050T1 1050 36 165 35.3 30.6 15.3 12.2       M5 297 135
200-18-1200T1 1200 36 185 39.5 34.2 17.1 13.7       M5 321 146
200-18-1450T1 1450 36 225 48.0 40.6 20.8 16.6       M5 398 180
200-18-1700T1 1700 36 265 45.6 24.5 19.6       M6 466 212
200-24-475T1 475 48 75 21.0 18.2 9.1 7.3 M5 242 110
200-24-600T1 600 48 95 26.8 23.4 11.6 9.3 M5 264 120
200-24-750T1 750 48 115 32.3 27.0   14.0   13.0       M5 288 130
200-24-865T1 865 48 135 37.9 31.5 16.4 15.0       M5 299 136
200-24-965T1 965 48 150 42.0 34.8 18.2 17.0       M5 304 138
200-24-1050T1 1050 48 165 46.2 40.0 20.0   18.0       M5 326 148
200-24-1200T1 1200 48 185 44.6 22.3 17.8       M5 363 165
200-24-1450T1 1450 48 225 27.1 25.0       M5 464 211
200-36-475T1 475 72 75 31.6 27.4 13.7 11.0       M5 330 150
200-36-750T1 750 72 115 48.5 42.0 21.0 16.8       M5 352 160
200-36-865T1 865 72 135 49.0 24.6 19.7       M5 374 170
200-36-965T1 965 72 150 27.3 21.8       M5 396 180
*DC FUSE MUST BE A FAST ACTING FUSE CAPABLE OF PROTECTING SEMICONDUCTORS.
Sales • Service • Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.268.2698 in Canada
Sales •• Service •• Recycling 888.563.6300 in the USA 800.2682698 in Canada 20
APPENDIX E